o sl B, cemepeSESL DL

NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 MATKKKT. .. .. NEFDDITKKYGABRD|:\NRADLYRA LARSNDIe) (eISURUIANE GSL
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 .MAKKPK. . ... KLEEISKKFGA IMRLG GSL

e AKKCK KKEE'KKDEE&,KALQQALKB

NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 .MAKKPK. .. .. KLEEISKKFGA IMRLG GSL
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 .MAKKPK..... KLEEISKKFGA IMRLG GSL
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 .MAKKPK..... KLEEISKKFGA IMRLG GSL
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 .MAKKPK. . ... KLDEISKKFGA IMRLG GSL

NN I DD HDDDIDI >

S

S

S

S

S

S
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 .MAKKPK. .. .. IMRLG S GSL
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 .MAKRIK..... i MRLG S GSL
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 .MAKKLK. .. .. MRLG S GSL
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 ... ... IM LG i§ GSL LD
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 ... .. ... ...... IMR G S GSL LD
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 0108889%66.1 ....... MSKDATKEISAPTDAK S GSLELD
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 ... . .. oo @GS ‘LD
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 ................ . S GSL LD
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1  ................ .. S GSL LD
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 .......... MAKTETT. . i§ GSL LD
NTDB id 124108 BAB8416 RS05755 WP 002964332.1 ....... MSQNSLRLVE. . S GSLELD
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 .MAENKKSSKNNTVVKQ. . IEKWNFGKG IM S GSL LD
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 .................... IEKSFGKGI\IM S GSL LD
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 .................... IEKBFGKGEIM S GSL LD
NTDB id 1123 OK783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 .................... IEKNFGKGI\IM S GSL LD
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 .MEDG........ KKAA. . IEK[NFGKG IM S 'GSL LD
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1  .................... IEKWNFGKG IMRLG S GSLBJLD
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 ... ...... . . ... ... IEKIWNFGKG IMRLG S GSLBJLD
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 .................... IEKNFGKWY MRLG S GSLMLD
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 ........... ... ...... IEKWNFGKN| MRLG S GSL@LD

S

NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 ... ... i,
consensus

GSL LD

*k ok K]k NN



logo

Y
|

Y 50 AT Tt PR e e L o) A

EIYGPESSGKTT E 154
EIYGPESSGKTT AfNAQKEGCHIAAF TDAEHALDPRY AIN\ LG VN 153
EIYGPESSGKTT ANk cAAF TDAEHALDPIAY AINNLGVN 153
EIYGPESSGKTT AfHQkEccAAF TDAEHALDPIAY AINNL GV N 153
EIYGPESSGKTT AfNAQkEccAAF TDAEHALDPIAY AINNL G VN 153
EIYGPESSGKTT ANk ciAAF IDAEHALDPIAY AINNL GV N 153
EIYGPESSGKTT ANHQkEGCHIAAF TDAEHALDPIY AlN\ LG VN 153
EIYGPESSGKTT AfNQxMcciAAF TDAEHALDPIAY AINNL GV N 153
EIYGPESSGKTT ANk cAAF TDAEHALDPIAY AINNL GV N 153

I

NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1

NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 E YGPESSGKTT AIYQENGGENAF IDAEHALDPYYARIMLGVN  ELL 138
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 EIYGPESSGKTT AIRYQK[NGGIWAA IDAERJA DPJYAWWALGVN D LL 140
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 BEIYGPES[EGKTT ARENQKEAGGINMAF IDAEHALDPWUY ARSNLGVNQSNDELL SQPDNGEQALET} 152
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 EIYGPESSGKTT AINSOKENGGUAMAF IDAEHALDARSY AJSQYL GV NEYD Ll SQPDIYGEQALEIY 139
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 EIYGPESSGKTT AIEOKINGGUASAF IDAEHALDNIY AJQHL.GV gy SQPD GEQALEI)® 141
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 EIYGPESSGKTT AINMQKINGGUAMAF IDAEHALDYR:Y AJQALGV | L SQPD GEQALEI)H 141
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 EIYGPESSGKTT AIINQKYJGGIWAAF IDAEHARGDIYNSIY AIJSLG N SQPDRJGEQALEI 148
NTDB id 124108 BAB8416 RS05755 WP 002964332.1 EIYGPESSGKTT AIFAQKISGGIMMAF DAEHALDPYY AIANLGV ILL SQPD GEQALETIpN 151
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 EIYGPESSGKTT ANAQK{ENFYNEAF IDAEHALDP|YY AL GVNIDELL SQPDJGEQALEIf® 156
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 EI GPESSGKTT VUCAF DAEHAIRDPWYABRISLGVIS ELM GEQALEI[e 140
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 EI GPESSGKTT VGAF DAEHARDPWUYARINLGVIY ELMN GEQALEI(e 140
NTDB id 1123 OK783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 EI GPESSGKTT VUCAF DAEHAJJDPNYABISLGVIS EL) GEQALEI[® 140
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 EIYGPESSGKTT INAFIDAEHALDENY ANSLGV]Y § LL GEQALETIR 148
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 I EI GPESSGKTT INSAF TDAEHALDP|YYAJSMLGVN DELL GEQALEI[s 139
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 I EI GPESSGKTT YYSAFIDAEHALDP|YYAJSMLGVN DELL GEQALEI[e 139
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT INMAFIDAEHALDPNYASLGV  DNLL SQPDBIGEQALEIRA 139
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT INSAFIDAEHALDPNYAJRNLGV  DRNLL SQPDRIGEQALEIfA 139
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT SQPD GEQALETIpN 139
consensus sk bk LD DD D *k | U P DD Dok Dol H Plsokokokok Dok DL D DD Dok Dok )



DDVl

50, 5o LR Sl UL F AT

NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 G MGDSEVGLQAR . 233
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 GDHMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 GDHMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 GDHMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 GDHMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 217
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 G MGD HVGLQAR . 219
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 GDMGDSIJGLQAR . 231
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 GDMGD[NHVGLQAR 219
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 GDMGD[NHVGLQAR 221
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 GDMGD[NHVGLQAR 221
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 GDMGDS  GLJEIAR . 227
NTDB id 124108 BAB8416 RS05755 WP 002964332.1 G MGDSIBZGLQAR . 230
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 GDMGDSH GLQAR . 235
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 219
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 219
NTDB id 1123 0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 219
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 MGD [WEGLQAR . 227
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 MGDSH GLQAR . 218
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 MGDSH GLQAR . 218
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 MGDSH GLQAR . 218
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 MGDSH GLQAR . 218
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 MGD HVGLQAR . 218

consensus Fkk DDLU TE Dk DD D bk D bk DUk b ok D b bl okk % %k sk - LLDTx1 Lxl 1 1 1Lkl 11 1111



IR, o ETRANNAL etV 156 Elapsr i A

NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 GSTKIEEGS. KVVKNKVAPPF IM GEGISEMGEL N 312
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 IMGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 311
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 IGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 311
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 IMGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 311
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 IGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 311
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 IMGSTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 311
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 IMGSTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 311
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 GNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IfNYGEGIS K 311
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 IMGTTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 311
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 RAEQLKQGN. . ... KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS D 292
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 IMBAETIKNGT. . ... KVVKNKVAPPF D 294
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 R .PTKVGNDA KPVKNKVARPF G 307
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 R .L.KQNBEP KVVKNKVAPPF DY 294
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 R .L.KQNEQH INKVVKNKVAPPF IM GEGIS DY 296
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 R ....L.KQNEQH BKVVKNKVAPPF IM GEGIS DY 296
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 IMBSLSDTGKIKDKSGEV KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEG S D 307
NTDB id 124108 BAB8416 RS05755 WP 002964332.1 IMBIGS....I.KERBEV KVVKNK APPF IMYGRAG S D 305
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 IMBCGV....V.KDGBEI KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS I 310
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 IMBTGS....I.KKGEEV KV KNKVAPPF D 294
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 BRTGS . ...I.KKGEEV KV KNKVAPPF D 294
NTDB id 1123 OK783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 R .. I.KKG KV KNKVAPPF D 294
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 R .. I.KKG KVVKNKVAPPF D 302
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 R .. I.KEG KVVKNK APF D 293
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 R ..I.KEG KVVKNK ARPF D 293
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 R . .V.KEG KVVKNK APPF D 293
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 R . .V.KEG KVVKNK APPF D 293
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 R .V.KEG KVVKNKVAPPF D 293

consensus * ok |k k okrokok Dokor DL Do Dol 1k kokok ok |k * % * kkk 1 ikskok |



logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600
269
228
194
159
527
499
408
453
115
625
1313
1245
1211
1214
1334

124108 BAB8416 RS05755 WP 002964332.1

1389
1130
1124
1123
1427
1165
1142
1022
1074
1205

consensus

KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1
KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1

SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1

SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1
SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1
SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1
Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1
BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1

DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1
Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1
RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1

A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1
RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1
A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1
GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1
ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1
ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1
PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1

] el et af o o

bR By SeoreERnePE £ rocera  YBEEY. LDLEDELE]

N LDDSEVAETEEETTA . SKTKAKAKKEEKAVETEEIELELED. . . .
K IDGEEVSEQDTENKK.[BE. . . .PKKEEA. . VNEEVPLDLGDELEI
K IDGEEVSEQDTENKK.BE. . . .PKKEEA. . VNEEVPLDLGDELEI
K IDGEEVSEQDTENKK.BE. . . .PKKEEA. . VNEEVPLDLGDELEI
K IDGEEVSEQDTENKK.BE. . . .PKKEEA. . VNEEVPLDLGDELET
K IDGEEAAE. .. .SKK.BE....VAQVDS..VNEEVTLDLGDELEI
K IDGEEIAE....SKK.BE....AAQVDS..VNEEVTLDLGDELEI
K IEEDNTEEKQSSKEK. ....... ETDEK. .ADKNLVLELDDTIEL
R LEESEEESAMAVASE. ....... E....... TDDLALDLDNGIEI
Q DNNGVVQQQAEETQE.BL.EFE.E.. ... oovirerennnnn..
N SDVPEEDLPTTEDE. .QI.NILPDDST..... EE...........

MAATIRAGNAGEAPALAPAPAAPHAAEA . . ... o i
QNSMEMEGMISGSEDDEGEE. . . . . ... o i
SNEEIMPLPDEPLEEME. . . . . ...
S

HINTLASNPNSVLKAT..ASDSNBESDVE. .. ... EFSEEEL..........
IJALNEMEMHITEGTQ. .DETDGER . . .. ........ PEE............
IJALNEMEMHITEGTQ. .DETDGER . . . ......... PEE............
IJALNEMEMHITEGTQ. .DETDGER . . .. ........ PEE............
NMEHLEMTPMGAVTLA. . .EEVEBD. . .. ... .. ... it
MEMLLNPENMQLIAE..TSSAABDVEFG...... AVPEEF...........
EMLLNPENMQLIAE..TSSAABDVEFG. ... .. AVPEEF...........
IMEQLLTKASDQTAA.. .HDETEBEPDLL........ ES.............
IMEQLLTTGTNGAVQ...I.EDEBEPDLL........ LES............
RAKLLITSANTKATP..VAEDLADADI ........................
* % *

387
384
384
384
384
380
380
381
376
348
355
363
343
347
347
343
361
372
348
348
348
352
354
354
349
349
347



logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600
269
228
194
159
527
499
408
453
115
625
1313
1245
1211
1214
1334

124108 BAB8416 RS05755 WP 002964332.1

1389
1130
1124
1123
1427
1165
1142
1022
1074
1205

consensus

KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1
KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1

SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1

SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1
SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1
SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1
Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1

BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1

DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1
Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1
RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1

A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1
RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1
A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1
GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1
ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1
ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1
PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1

e 387
EIEE 388
EIEE 388
EIEE 388
EIEE 388
EIEE 384
EIEE 384
ED.. 383
ED.. 378
348
355
363
343
347
347
343
361
372
348
348
348
352
354
354
349
349
347

X non conserved
B similar
i >50% conserved



