

logo

NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1	387
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1	EIEE	388
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1	EIEE	388
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1	EIEE	388
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1	EIEE	388
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1	EIEE	384
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1	EIEE	384
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1	ED..	383
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1	ED..	378
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2	348
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1	355
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1	363
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1	343
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1	347
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1	347
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1	343
NTDB id 124108 BAB8416 RS05755 WP 002964332.1	361
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1	372
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1	348
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1	348
NTDB id 1123 OK783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1	348
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1	352
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1	354
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1	354
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1	349
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1	349
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1	347

consensus

 non conserved
 similar
 ≥ 50% conserved